JAWAHAR COMPUTER EDUCATION®,SEC-I,AASHIYANA ,
An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
DOEACC (NIELIT) FULL ACCREDITED BY NIELIT
O LEVEL- M1-R4(SOLVED)-JAN-2013
Jawahar Computer EducationJawahar Computer EducationJawahar Computer EducationJawahar Computer Education
1.1 Decimal equivalent of the binary number 110111 is:
A) 55
B) 56
C) 57
D 58
1.2 Numbers in base 10 are called as
A) Octal System
B) Hexadecimal System
C) Decimal System
D) Binary Numbering System
1.3 MIDI stands for
A) Medium Interface for Digital Input
B) Musical Instrument Digital Interface
C) Musical Input for Digital Interface
D) Musical Interface for Digital Input
1.4 Purpose of Arrange All option in the Word menu is
A) to align all the paragraphs in a Word document
B) to align all the open Word documents on screen for easy accessibility
C) to arrange all open Word files alphabetically
D) none of the above
1.5 Payroll system is a typical example of
A) Batch processing
B) On-line processing
C) Real time processing
D) None of the above
1.6 A collection of worksheets is called as
A) Excel Sheets
B) Workbook
C) Excel worksheets
D) Excel Book
1.7 The Save As dialog box can be used
A) for saving the file for the first time
B) to save file by some alternative name
JAWAHAR COMPUTER EDUCATION®,SEC-I,AASHIYANA ,
An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
DOEACC (NIELIT) FULL ACCREDITED BY NIELIT
C) to save file in a format other then Word
D) all of the above
1.8 To paste text from the clipboard in the document being edited, press the
keys
A) Ctrl and V
B) Ctrl and X
C) Ctrl and A
D) Ins
1.9 A bitmap is
A) A graphic file format made up of small dots
B) A specific kind of bitmap file with the .BMP extension
C) Is a format which windows use for desktop wallpaper
D) All of the above
1.10 To change the cell reference C4:C9 to an absolute cell reference, you
would enter it as
A) C4:C9
B) C$4:C$9
C) $C$4:$C$9
D) None of the above
2. Each statement below is either TRUE or FALSE. Choose the most
appropriate one and ENTER in the “tear-off” sheet attached to the question
paper, following instructions therein. (1x10)
2.1 An object, such as a paintbrush picture and word document can be
inserted in a worksheet. True
2.2 Both the functions - NOW() and TODAY() can be used to display the
current time. False
2.3 The Recycle Bin is a folder that provides a convenient place to store
frequently used documents, graphics and other files. False
2.4 The Internet Protocol addressing system is deployed to keep track of the users
connected to the Internet. False
2.5 References that have either a column or a row value absolute and the other
relative are known as mixed references. False
JAWAHAR COMPUTER EDUCATION®,SEC-I,AASHIYANA ,
An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE
DOEACC (NIELIT) FULL ACCREDITED BY NIELIT
2.6 The IF() function evaluates a condition and takes one of the two specified
actions depending on the result of the evaluation. True
2.7 Windows clipboard can hold multiple pieces of information at the same point
of time.False
2.8 H2SO4 is written in Word using superscript feature. False
2.9 There are only two types of page orientation – portrait and landscape. True
2.10 The process of merging the master document and the data source is called as
Mail Merge. True
3. Match words and phrases in column X with the closest related